Fund balances, end of year  $   149,441  $   44,726  $   104,039

Budgeted Amounts

 105

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2009

Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the General Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2009
(expressed in thousands)

General Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)

expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis  $   (400,946)

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures
for budgetary reporting purposes   23,169

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not reported
for budgetary reporting purposes   23,493

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have
been adjusted to GAAP basis   (719,470)

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds
have been adjusted to GAAP basis 479,221

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $   (594,533)

 106

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2009
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
  Transportation Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2009
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Final Basis (Under)
Revenues:
  Motor fuel taxes $ 292,561 $ 292,561 $ 277,140 $ (15,421)
  Vehicle registrations and permits 177,484 177,484 170,701 (6,783)
  Intergovernmental 405,973 405,973 492,858 86,885
  Sales and use taxes 278,842 278,842 268,877 (9,965)
  Investment earnings 10,678 10,678 13,325 2,647
  Other 6,476 6,476 4,510 (1,966)
  T ransfers from other state funds 40,043 9,147 5,019 (4,128)
   Total revenues 1,212,057 1,181,161 1,232,430 51,269

Expenditures, with legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 147,020 141,706 132,836 8,870
   Construction 57,635 54,639 53,837 802
   Local support 7,796 7,844 6,975 869
   Management 61,792 59,990 56,957 3,033
  Capital improvements 14,457 14,407 11,117 3,290
  Transfers to other state funds 123,179 122,055 119,715 2,340
   Expenditures with legal limits 411,879 400,641 381,437 19,204

Expenditures, without legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 192,410 192,410 155,093 37,317
   Local support 23,056 23,106 16,897 6,209
   Management 6,635 6,581 6,289 292
  Capital improvements 973,091 696,791 849,506 (152,715)
  T ransfers to other state funds 1,889 1,889 2,087 (198)
   Expenditures without legal limits 1,197,081 920,777 1,029,872 (109,095)
   Total expenditures 1,608,960 1,321,418 1,411,309 (89,891)

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues
   over expenditures (396,903) (140,257) (178,879) (38,622)

Other financing sources (uses):
  T ransfers-in 0 0 0 0
  Transfers-out (175,014) (175,014) (168,956) 6,058
   Total other financing sources (uses) (175,014) (175,014) (168,956) 6,058

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other
   sources over expenditures and other uses $ (571,917) $ (315,271) $ (347,835) $ (32,564)

Budgeted Amounts
Original

 107

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2009
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the Transportation Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2009
(expressed in thousands)

Transportation Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expother uses - budgetary basis $ (347,835)

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds have been
adjusted to GAAP basis (106,299)

Current year encumbrances are reported as
expenditures for budgetary reporting purposes 787,371

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not (502,584)
reported for budgetary reporting

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have been adjusted
to GAAP basis (14,768)

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $ (184,115)

 108

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2009
Schedule of Revenue, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual

  Health Policy Authority
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2009
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Original Final Basis (Under)

Revenues and O ther Financing Sources:
Operating grants  $1,541,212  $1,541,212  $1,663,204  $   121,992
Investment earnings   465   465   321   (144)
Transfers   (765,525)   (765,525)   (808,836)   (43,311)
Charges for services, other revenues & financing sources   534,229   540,063   159,938   (380,125)

Total revenues and other financing sources   1,310,381   1,316,215   1,014,627   (301,588)

Expenditures and O ther Financing Uses:
Current:

Human resources   1,053,262   1,055,756   1,014,702   (41,054)
Total expenditures and other financing uses   1,053,262   1,055,756   1,014,702   (41,054)

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over
(under) expenditures and other financing uses $   257,119 $   260,459 $   (75)  $   (260,534)

Budgeted Amounts

 109

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2009
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the
  Health Policy Authority
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2009
(expressed in thousands)

Health Policy
Authority

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expenditures and other fianancing uses - budgetary basis $   (75)

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures